© 2010  AFL Telecommunications, all rights reserved.   M700-10-2000  Revision 1A,  2010-01-27
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
1
M700 Series OTDRs
Continued on the next page
The Noyes M700 from AFL Telecommunications is a compact, full-featured OTDR with an
integrated Visual Fault Locator (VFL), an Optical Power Meter (OPM) capable of displaying
up to three wavelengths simultaneously, and a large transflective touch screen display

4
M700 Series OTDRs
Ordering Information
Each M700 model includes the M700 OTDR, USB Flash drive, PC software for OTDR trace analysis and OPM loss reporting, AC adapter,
switchable test ports adapters, and cleaning accessories in a soft carry case (see table below).
OTDR caRRy caSe cleaning pRODucTS OTDR pORT aDapTeRS Opm pORT aDapTeRS vFi pORT aDapTeRS
M700-20, M700-21 Soft case One-Click Cleaner SC/ST/FC, 2.5mm SC, FC, LC SC, 2.5mm, 1.25mm 2.5mm 1.25mm
M700-24, M700-25 Soft case One-Click Cleaner SC/ST/FC, 2.5mm SC, ST, LC SC, 2.5mm, 1.25mm 2.5mm 1.25mm
Model Configurator
When placing an order, select options as follows: Optical Configuration (NN), OTDR port ferrule (F), and Language (LL).
Example: M700 — 25U — 01 The model number M700 — 25U — 01 indicates M700 QUAD with UPC OTDR port ferrule, and English
language option.
Language (LL)
All (LL) options support English language
01 = English
08 = Chinese (Simplified/Traditional)
Optical Configuration (NN)
20 = 1310/1550 nm SM
21 = 1310/1550/1625 nm SM
24 = QUAD LR (long range):
  850/1300 nm MM and 1310/1550 nm SM
25 = QUAD: 850/1300 nm MM and 1310/1550 nm SM
OTDR port ferrule (F)
A = APC
U = UPC
NN F LLM700
Continued on the next page
Specify power cord type (country) when ordering an M700 OTDR. One power cord is
included with each AC adapter at no charge.
Additional power cords may be purchased separately.
mODel cOunTRy DeScRipTiOn
6000-00-0001MR USA 3-conductor, IEC320, 115V, Type K
6000-00-0012MR Euro 3-conductor, IEC320, 250V, Type B
6000-00-0015MR UK 3-conductor, IEC320, 250V, Type D
6000-00-0016MR Australia, China 3-conductor, IEC320, 250V, Type C
6000-00-0017MR Denmark 3-conductor, IEC320, 250V, Type E
6000-00-0018MR Japan 2-conductor, IEC320, 125V, Type M
6000-00-0019MR Swiss 3-conductor, IEC320, 250V, Type L
6000-00-0020MR Italy 3-conductor, IEC320, 250V, Type I
6000-00-0021MR Israel 3-conductor, IEC320, 250V, Type H
6000-00-0022MR India 3-conductor, IEC320, 250V, Type G
© 2010  AFL Telecommunications, all rights reserved.   M700-10-2000  Revision 1A,  2010-01-27
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
5
M700 Series OTDRs
Custom kits may be created by ordering the M700 OTDR model with H1 carry case option along with separately ordered accessories from
the OTDR Accessories table and/or Cleaning Accessories table.
Ordering Information (continued)
Preconfigured Accessories Kit M700 - H9
The M700 - H9 is a preconfigurated accessories kit (M700 OTDR is not included) for QUAD OTDR models M700-24 and M700-25.
caSe mODel caRRy caSe anD acceSSORieS FibeR RingS 1
& TeST cORDS 2
cleaning pRODucTS aDapTeRS
OlS OFS
M700 - H9 Hard cases, OLS4, OFS300-200C SC/ST One-Click Cleaner SC/ST/FC (2.5mm), Cletop-SB white tape SC 2.5mm
1 (2) each - 150m (62.5µm, 50µm, SM)
2 (2) each - 2m (62.5µm, 50µm, SM)
OTDR Accessories
mODel DeScRipTiOn
M700-H1 Hard case with One-Click Cleaner SC/ST/FC (2.5mm), One-Click Cleaner LC/MU (1.25mm), and Cletop-SB white tape
FR1-M5-150-x1-x2 Standard, one fiber, 50/125mm, multimode, 150 m (492 ft)
FR1-L5-150-x1-x2 Standard, one fiber, Laser Optimized, 50mm multimode, 150 m (492 ft)
FR1-M6-150-x1-x2 Standard, one fiber, 62.5/125mm multimode,150 m (492 ft)
FR1-SM-150-y1-y2 Standard, one fiber, single-mode, 150 m (492 ft)
FR1-SM-500-y1-y2 Standard, one fiber, single-mode, 500 m (1640 ft)
FR1-SM-1000-y1-y2 Standard, one fiber, single-mode, 1000 m (3280 ft)
OLS2-Dual OLS2-Dual laser light source with Wave ID, 1310/1550 nm
OLS4 OLS4 integrated LED and laser light source with Wave ID, 850/1300/1310/1550 nm
OFS 300-200C Optical microscope, 200X magnification
x1, x2 — connectors for multimode cables, specify type [ST, SC, ASC (angled SC), FC, AFC (angled FC), LC]